
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 2nd Saturday SASS Shoot, July 13, 2019 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, July 13, 2019  Shoot Date: 7/13/2019 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
  Time 

 1  Badger SS 1 21.44 22.14 19.15 20.37 23.39 16.42 122.91 
 2  Pinewood Kid 49 1 17.34 27.42 18.46 20.09 24.27 17.29 124.87 
 3  Lil Jake COW 1 21.30 21.08 21.49 19.97 24.46 16.93 125.23 
 4  Pick COW 2 20.04 19.52 20.89 23.81 24.52 19.33 128.11 
 5  Avery Wade GF 1 18.39 28.28 18.99 19.89 27.11 17.80 130.46 
 6  Maker-Wright GF 2 20.36 24.39 20.51 23.31 26.34 19.07 133.98 
 7  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 21.97 25.06 21.41 25.37 25.86 18.26 137.93 
 8  El Joven COW 3 21.05 23.81 20.63 20.49 48.96 16.26 151.20 
 9  Tin Lizzy COWG 1 22.45 27.88 27.41 26.88 30.00 20.31 154.93 
 10  Mountain Menace SD 1 24.12 26.65 24.53 25.06 30.63 27.66 158.65 
 11  Grey Dog COW 4 21.56 35.90 25.74 24.08 33.09 18.70 159.07 
 12  Blackhawk John COW 5 22.83 22.45 19.85 28.13 31.87 34.45 159.58 
 13  Crazy Creek 49 2 20.29 49.92 17.95 26.16 30.47 16.89 161.68 
 14  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard CB 2 27.24 26.56 26.72 25.30 35.38 21.35 162.55 
 15  Short Barrels CB 3 27.38 31.81 24.62 25.26 36.71 21.25 167.03 
 16  Clover Kid YR-G 1 27.44 31.53 29.13 24.19 32.66 26.24 171.19 
 17  Spades D 1 22.61 26.24 23.06 38.76 34.86 30.21 175.74 
 18  Buckeye Al CB 4 32.72 26.68 27.89 27.81 32.99 32.65 180.74 
 19  Melonhead CB 5 38.46 25.70 26.27 29.02 38.26 24.58 182.29 
 20  Rex Caliber S 1 30.49 29.70 30.34 30.21 41.31 27.24 189.29 
 21  Sentry ES 1 30.43 30.37 29.53 33.67 37.90 27.67 189.57 
 22  Sloppy Joe 49 3 31.51 44.44 23.54 41.46 28.38 23.23 192.56 
 23  White Raven SS 2 32.56 33.57 30.91 38.62 29.64 28.64 193.94 
 24  Kid Bucklin S 2 29.89 38.02 30.64 31.90 38.84 27.15 196.44 
 25  I B Oneeye GFS 1 38.05 52.07 21.53 30.18 28.71 25.96 196.50 
 26  JR Ghostrider COW 6 23.71 36.95 27.63 52.74 32.58 25.76 199.37 
 27  Marshall Lomondo SFCG 1 34.48 34.25 30.62 36.17 41.17 31.25 207.94 
 28  T. J. Sharps SSD 1 28.54 37.08 26.22 55.49 37.13 26.10 210.56 
 29  22 Gatling COW 7 51.66 42.30 26.20 26.03 44.20 22.77 213.16 
 30  Austin Tayshus GD 1 32.44 32.00 33.38 34.45 49.68 38.03 219.98 
 31  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 38.40 35.27 38.62 35.34 52.83 37.40 237.86 
 32  Deputy Cuny CB 6 33.89 34.57 46.19 41.67 39.07 42.85 238.24 
 33  Dakota Rough Rider ES 2 47.21 34.17 40.70 48.55 41.07 30.30 242.00 
 34  Chauncey Dewey SSD 2 58.30 35.75 35.98 35.13 42.24 37.50 244.90 
 35  Fearless Fred CB 7 55.70 42.04 37.91 41.33 42.75 30.23 249.96 
 36  Russ the Red ES 3 43.21 42.31 38.47 39.37 47.27 39.40 250.03 
 37  Colorado Regulator COW 8 38.96 45.94 45.04 40.30 46.67 33.58 250.49 
 38  Welby Kid ES 4 36.02 68.11 36.33 41.97 39.61 32.17 254.21 
 39  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 2 34.61 46.03 37.75 58.67 48.53 32.88 258.47 
 40  Paha Sapa Winyan L49 1 38.07 42.61 47.44 48.55 47.80 35.16 259.63 
 41  Wabash Cannonball L49 2 42.27 45.54 36.52 44.91 70.72 40.02 279.98 
 42  The Wanderer COW 9 50.56 42.90 46.73 49.47 69.40 33.90 292.96 
 43  Cactus Jim ESD 1 50.17 57.26 46.20 54.25 55.10 43.12 306.10 
 44  Bob Wire Rich S 3 66.69 48.48 41.44 43.60 55.12 57.12 312.45 
 45  Diamond Clint FCD 1 44.06 59.40 45.12 81.55 51.85 47.36 329.34 
 46  Gypsy Dawn COWG 3 57.71 67.35 57.05 48.15 60.22 50.52 341.00 
 47  Pistol Packin Nana L49 3 56.69 97.37 59.87 51.64 55.05 29.44 350.06 
 48  Diamond Curly F 1 61.26 69.71 68.73 44.61 69.53 40.75 354.59 
 49  Stagecoach SD 2 43.93 85.89 96.26 56.37 50.49 39.34 372.28 
 50  Kiowa Culpepper S 4 59.71 74.87 49.73 80.55 67.07 49.32 381.25 
 51  Madam Jinx LS 1 75.63 62.50 64.94 54.80 91.13 40.48 389.48 
 52  El Hijo 49 4 68.25 59.14 61.70 51.70 96.35 63.45 400.59 
 53  La Pequena BG 1 106.72 66.58 67.70 63.87 116.89 92.52 514.28 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 

2 Avery Wade 18.39 

1 Pinewood Kid 17.34 

2 

2 Lil Jake 21.08 

1 Pick 19.52 

3 

2 Pinewood Kid 18.46 

1 Crazy Creek 17.95 

4 

2 Lil Jake 19.97 

1 Avery Wade 19.89 

5 

2 Pinewood Kid 24.27 

1 Badger 23.39 

6 

2 Badger 16.42 

1 El Joven 16.26 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 28 58 29 40 45 25 

Penalties: 4 1 4 6 1 0 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 34.73 35.80 32.20 33.61 40.06 29.68 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Buckarette 
 1  La Pequena 53 106.72 66.58 67.70 63.87 116.89 92.52 514.28 
 Category:  Young Riders Girls 
 1  Clover Kid 16 27.44 31.53 29.13 24.19 32.66 26.24 171.19 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Black Jack Flagg 7 21.97 25.06 21.41 25.37 25.86 18.26 137.93 
 2  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 14 27.24 26.56 26.72 25.30 35.38 21.35 162.55 
 3  Short Barrels 15 27.38 31.81 24.62 25.26 36.71 21.25 167.03 
 4  Buckeye Al 18 32.72 26.68 27.89 27.81 32.99 32.65 180.74 
 5  Melonhead 19 38.46 25.70 26.27 29.02 38.26 24.58 182.29 
 6  Deputy Cuny 32 33.89 34.57 46.19 41.67 39.07 42.85 238.24 
 7  Fearless Fred 35 55.70 42.04 37.91 41.33 42.75 30.23 249.96 
 Category:  Grande Dames 
 1  Austin Tayshus 30 32.44 32.00 33.38 34.45 49.68 38.03 219.98 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sentry 21 30.43 30.37 29.53 33.67 37.90 27.67 189.57 
 2  Dakota Rough Rider 33 47.21 34.17 40.70 48.55 41.07 30.30 242.00 
 3  Russ the Red 36 43.21 42.31 38.47 39.37 47.27 39.40 250.03 
 4  Welby Kid 38 36.02 68.11 36.33 41.97 39.61 32.17 254.21 
 Category:  Elder Statesman Duelist 
 1  Cactus Jim 43 50.17 57.26 46.20 54.25 55.10 43.12 306.10 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Madam Jinx 51 75.63 62.50 64.94 54.80 91.13 40.48 389.48 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Rex Caliber 20 30.49 29.70 30.34 30.21 41.31 27.24 189.29 
 2  Kid Bucklin 24 29.89 38.02 30.64 31.90 38.84 27.15 196.44 
 3  Bob Wire Rich 44 66.69 48.48 41.44 43.60 55.12 57.12 312.45 
 4  Kiowa Culpepper 50 59.71 74.87 49.73 80.55 67.07 49.32 381.25 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Badger 1 21.44 22.14 19.15 20.37 23.39 16.42 122.91 
 2  White Raven 23 32.56 33.57 30.91 38.62 29.64 28.64 193.94 
 Category:  Silver Senior Duelist 
 1  T. J. Sharps 28 28.54 37.08 26.22 55.49 37.13 26.10 210.56 
 2  Chauncey Dewey 34 58.30 35.75 35.98 35.13 42.24 37.50 244.90 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Mountain Menace 10 24.12 26.65 24.53 25.06 30.63 27.66 158.65 
 2  Stagecoach 49 43.93 85.89 96.26 56.37 50.49 39.34 372.28 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist 



 1  Diamond Clint 45 44.06 59.40 45.12 81.55 51.85 47.36 329.34 
 Category:  Senior Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 27 34.48 34.25 30.62 36.17 41.17 31.25 207.94 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Diamond Curly 48 61.26 69.71 68.73 44.61 69.53 40.75 354.59 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 5 18.39 28.28 18.99 19.89 27.11 17.80 130.46 
 2  Maker-Wright 6 20.36 24.39 20.51 23.31 26.34 19.07 133.98 
Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 25 38.05 52.07 21.53 30.18 28.71 25.96 196.50 
 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 
 1  Jinglebob Gerri 31 38.40 35.27 38.62 35.34 52.83 37.40 237.86 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Spades 17 22.61 26.24 23.06 38.76 34.86 30.21 175.74 
 Category:  Ladies 49'r 
 1  Paha Sapa Winyan 40 38.07 42.61 47.44 48.55 47.80 35.16 259.63 
 2  Wabash Cannonball 41 42.27 45.54 36.52 44.91 70.72 40.02 279.98 
 3  Pistol Packin Nana 47 56.69 97.37 59.87 51.64 55.05 29.44 350.06 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 2 17.34 27.42 18.46 20.09 24.27 17.29 124.87 
 2  Crazy Creek 13 20.29 49.92 17.95 26.16 30.47 16.89 161.68 
 3  Sloppy Joe 22 31.51 44.44 23.54 41.46 28.38 23.23 192.56 
 4  El Hijo 52 68.25 59.14 61.70 51.70 96.35 63.45 400.59 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Lil Jake 3 21.30 21.08 21.49 19.97 24.46 16.93 125.23 
 2  Pick 4 20.04 19.52 20.89 23.81 24.52 19.33 128.11 
 3  El Joven 8 21.05 23.81 20.63 20.49 48.96 16.26 151.20 
 4  Grey Dog 11 21.56 35.90 25.74 24.08 33.09 18.70 159.07 
 5  Blackhawk John 12 22.83 22.45 19.85 28.13 31.87 34.45 159.58 
 6  JR Ghostrider 26 23.71 36.95 27.63 52.74 32.58 25.76 199.37 
 7  22 Gatling 29 51.66 42.30 26.20 26.03 44.20 22.77 213.16 
 8  Colorado Regulator 37 38.96 45.94 45.04 40.30 46.67 33.58 250.49 
 9  The Wanderer 42 50.56 42.90 46.73 49.47 69.40 33.90 292.96 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Tin Lizzy 9 22.45 27.88 27.41 26.88 30.00 20.31 154.93 
 2  Helen Hunt Jackson 39 34.61 46.03 37.75 58.67 48.53 32.88 258.47 
 3  Gypsy Dawn 46 57.71 67.35 57.05 48.15 60.22 50.52 341.00 

 

 

Clean Match 

Badger 

Buckeye Al 

Cactus Jim 

Deputy Cuny 

Kid Bucklin 

Lil Jake 

Maker-Wright 

Marshall Lomondo 

Melonhead 

Mountain Menace 

Pick 

Rex Caliber 

Sentry 

CONGRATULATIONS! Please take these buffalo someplace cooler! 


